18
OPERATORS
for potentially explosive atmospheres
flameproof enclosure
CONSTRUCTION (NF/WSNF Prefix)
G/D EEx d IIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION
Pipe

• Spare parts kit and replacement coils are available
OPTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
INSTAllATION
PILOT VALVE BOXES SERIES 110
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
(1) incl. coil and connector
(2) mounting: 2 holes Ø10 with pitch D
Number
of Pilot Valves A B C D E F G H J K Weight(1)
2 ~ 6 187 G 1/8 22.5 156 98 26 103 12 27 83 1
7 ~ 12 322 G 1/8 22.5 266 98 26 103 12 27 83 2.2
Volts/Hz
Change letter
Optional execution
0: no heating element
1: 1 heating element 230V/50Hz
2: 2 heating elements 230V/50Hz
3: 1 heating element 24VDC
4: 1 heating element 24VDC
5: 1 heating element 115V/50Hz
6: 2 heating elements 115V/50Hz
Basic number
G110: threaded ports
G120: 6 mm quick fitting+TPL 22467
G130: 8 mm quick fitting+TPL 22386
Number of pilots
02: 2 pilot valves
03: 3 pilot valves etc. (max. 12)
Prefix (optional)
WP: Waterproof IP 65
metal enclosure and cover
Electrical connection
spade terminals6.3x0.8
(WP) G110 230/50A 12 0S
24
SEQUENTIAL CONTROLLERS
for dust collector systems
FEATURES
• Sequential controllers especially developed for controlling dust collector
  pulse valves
• Accurate setting of pulse time and interval time
CONSTRUCTION
Housing Standard IP65 ABS or IP55/65 metallic
ATEX explosion proof protection
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Standard supply voltages
Output voltages
Operating temperature
SEQUENTIAL CONTROLLERS (BASIC): E909SC / PC / PB / SB
• Different number of outputs upto 192
• Input activation from keyboard
• On/Off cycle by external pressure volt free switch
• Line switch with light
• Multi language display
SEQUENTIAL CONTROLLERS WITH  DIGITAL CONTROL OF DP: E909DC / BC / BB / DB
• Different number of outputs upto 192
• Standard digital control of DP
• Output signal DP 4-20 mA optional
• Minimum / Maximum DP alarm
• Differential pressure control
• DP reading full range 10 kPa
• Operation hour-counter
• Additional post-washing cycles after the fan stop by DP readout (stop)
• Cycle start consent by compressed air pressure switch with volt-free contact
SEQUENTIAL CONTROLLERS WITH E257 PILOT VALVES
• Different number of outputs upto 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
AC (~): 115V - 230V (24V DC/AC on request)
AC (~): 24V - 115V - 230V
DC (=): 24V
-10°C ~ +50°C +
-